
General $418,900
Capital Outlay $1,255,582
Special Education $510,555

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.124

Bond Redemption $0.400
Capital Outlay $2.568

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$3,921,258
$732,777

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$4,654,035Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $500,716,780
Owner Occupied $206,359,851
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $166,255,898

Total $873,332,529

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.4
28.9%

76.0

$55,981Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.3

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 560.218
9-12 219.641

604.681
237.734

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 779.859 842.415

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 858

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 2.3%

% Special Needs Students* 17.8%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 53.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

92.6%

42

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 929

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 858

Educational Funds $13,328

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 858.33

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

37

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.3
20.5
20.2

21.0
21.2

153

2024-2025 Profile of Chamberlain 07-1

Home County: Brule

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

1000 Sorenson Dr, Chamberlain, SD 57325

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $3,794,249

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,132

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $262,063
Capital Projects $1,150,457

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $5,570,928
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,195,750
$56,968

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $129,825
Non-Programmed $35,850
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $604,611

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,605,603
County $73,674

State $4,083,332
Federal $1,906,090
Total $8,668,698

$2,338,209
$0
$0

$40,715

$1,044,048
$0

$732,777
$307,679

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,378,924 $2,084,505

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$230,634

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$404,619
$853,693

$404,223
$23,164

$72,737
$0

$55,000
$4,878

$0
$0

$958,905
$150,216

$514,291
$102,479

$54,208
$77,814

$325,589
$0

$210,785

$393,378

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$208,925 $8,450 $0
$0 $1,004,227 $0

$1,153,077 $203,016 $0

Salary Property Other
$4,794,823

$39,434
$0

$399,304
$639,128
$135,358

$0
$282,117

$41,415
$0

$261,565
$35,850

$0
$290,287

$1,409,345
$13,699

$0
$127,564
$250,923

$62,531
$0

$88,296
$4,887

$0
$41,496

$0
$0

$61,568

$306,304
$1,076

$0
$363,542

$42,194
$5,822

$0
$488,522
$467,022
$668,470

$26,123
$0
$0

$206,496

$483,908
$2,759

$0
$43,749

$7,897
$11,148

$0
$112,857

$108
$75,142
$22,139

$0
$0

$30,657

$169,026
$0
$0

$50,489
$0
$0

$2,154,684
$191,050

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$150,216

$5,785
$0
$0

$7,000
$16,030

$2,517
$0

$193,251
$0

$62,619
$0
$0

$1,220,968
$15,604

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Chamberlain 07-1

Other Enterprise

$1,045,558

$643,310 $700,374

$9,388,916 $2,850,807 $2,001,511Total Expenditures

$6,919,280 $2,060,309 $2,575,570 $790,363 $2,715,465 $1,523,773


